504376537 05/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4423232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD D. ARRINGTON	05/18/2017
DAVID B. ANDERSEN	04/21/2017
CAROL BELL	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRIA LIVE MEDIA, INC.
Street Address:	2388 NE LINDSEY DRIVE
City:	HILLSBORO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15452701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN L. RUSSELL

Address Line 1: 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 725

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9853.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN L. RUSSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin L. Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_15452701#page1.tif source=Assignment_15452701#page2.tif source=Assignment_15452701#page3.tif

PATENT 504376537 REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0155

Atty. Docket No.: 9853.0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward D. Arrington, David B. Andersen and Carol Bell, are the inventors of an invention entitled **ARCHITECTURE FOR A MEDIA SYSTEM**, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 7, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent App. No. 15/452,701;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Arria Live Media, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 2388 NE Lindsey Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Arria Live Media, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: <u>S/18/2017</u>	Edward D. Arrington
Dated:	David B. Andersen
Dated:	Carol Bell

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0156

Λ

Atty. Docket No.: 9853.0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward D. Arrington, David B. Andersen and Carol Bell, are the inventors of an invention entitled **ARCHITECTURE FOR A MEDIA SYSTEM**, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 7, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent App. No. 15/452,701;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Arria Live Media, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 2388 NE Lindsey Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Arria Live Media, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:	Edward D. Arrington
Dated: <u>4(21/2017</u>	Q. O. O. O. David B. Andersen
Dated:	Carol Bell

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0157

Atty. Docket No.: 9853.0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward D. Arrington, David B. Andersen and Carol Bell, are the inventors of an invention entitled **ARCHITECTURE FOR A MEDIA SYSTEM**, for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 7, 2017 and assigned U.S. Patent App. No. 15/452,701;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Arria Live Media, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 2388 NE Lindsey Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Arria Live Media, Inc., the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated:	Edward D. Arrington
Dated:	David B. Andersen
Dated: <u>4-21-17</u>	Carol Bell

PATENT REEL: 042440 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 05/19/2017